

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 8311/2014

CHEMURU RAGHAVA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATTAPALLI KRISHNA REDDY (SINCE DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139887/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.139885/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and )

Date : 24-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After the death of sole respondent, notice on the application for substitution was issued to all the three proposed legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent. As per tracking report, notice has been delivered on all the above three Lrs. but no one has entered appearance.

The I.A. for substitution be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB