

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8311/2014

CHEMURU RAGHAVA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATTAPALLI KRISHNA REDDY (SINCE DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139887/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.139885/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 08-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

The Registry to process the appeal in accordance with rules.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)