

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8311/2014

CHEMURU RAGHAVA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATTAPALLI KRISHNA REDDY (DEAD)
THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Ms. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. S Anbukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, states that settlement talks between the parties are going on and has prayed for four weeks' adjournment.

On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondent states that he will obtain instructions in this regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

