

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8311 OF 2014

CHEMURU RAGHAVA REDDY & ... APPELLANT(S)
ORS.

Versus

MATTAPALLI KRISHNA REDDY ... RESPONDENT(S)
(SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On record we find the compromise memo duly signed by both the parties dated 18th November, 2024. As per the settlement arrived at between the parties, the injunction suit deserves to be dismissed.

2. Accordingly, the present appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties, which shall be made part of the decree and the suit shall stand dismissed.

3. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... .J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... .J.
[SANDEEP MEHTA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 30, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8311/2014

CHEMURU RAGHAVA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATTAPALLI KRISHNA REDDY (SINCE DEAD)
THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Ms. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Desam Sudhakara Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]